
2 Man Relay Choker Race

Contestant Time Place Contestant
Lukas Brown-John Cole Schlenker
Harry Hardie Nick Hall
Cody Labahn Chase Gunderson
Cole Schlenker Cody Labahn
Nick Russell Lukas Brown-John
Nick Hall
Dave MacLeod Tree Climb
Derek Pouchnik Contestant
Denis Yarju Sean Yokoyama
Cyrus Yarju Nick Hall

Dave MacLeod
Single Buck

Contestant Time Place
Nick Russell 0:29.43 1st
Cyrus Yarju 0:32.75 2nd
Roger Briscoe 0:36.81 3rd Obstacle Pole Bucking
Dave McLeod 0:03.74 4th Contestant
Harry Hardie 0:45.42 5th Dave MacLeod

Nick Hall
Springboard Chop Cody Labahn

Contestant Time Place Nick Russell

Jake Hewitt 1:33.47 1st Brad Laviolette
Cody Labahn 1:43.68 2nd
Lukas Brown-John 1:52.42 3rd Hot Saw - Open Unlimited Class
Dave MacLeod 2:04.97 4th Contestant
Nick Hall 2:36.02 5th Cody Labahn

Denis Yarju
Axe Throw Finals Nick Russell

Contestant Place Verjall Ham
Dave MacLeod 1st

Derek Pouchnik 2nd
Nick Hall 3rd Stock Saw Finals
Brad Laviolette 4th Contestant
Cole Schlenker 5th Chase Gunderson

Scott Thompson
Nick Russell
Jake Hewitt
Harry Hardie

2:18.44

3:38.14

2:15.26

2:50.68

4th

2nd

3rd

1st

4:48.25
5th





Grande Praire Accuracy Cut Chair Carving

Time Place Contestant Time Place Contestant
0:39.73 1st Roger Briscoe 17.38 1st Dave McLeod
0:47.90 2nd Dave MacLeod 19.35 2nd Denis Yarjau
0:51.78 3rd Nick Russell 20.00 3rd Nick Hall 
0:52.86 4th Dawn Briscoe 21.00 4th Doug Folkins
0:53.19 5th Brad Constantine DNQ 5th Gary Anderson

Double Buck Jack and Jill Double Buck
Time Place Contestant Time Place Contestant

0:20.45 1st Cody Labahn Derek Pouchnik
0:30.56 2nd Cole Schlenker Brenda Pouchnik
0:45.00 3rd Nick Russell Cody Labahn

Nick Hall Erin Cramsey

Derek Pouchnik Darren Dean
Darren Dean Anita Jezowski
Dave MacLeod Harry Hardie
Roger Briscoe Dawn Briscoe

Time Place Harry Hardie Nick Russell
0:16.40 1st Chase Gunderson Chelsie Russell
0:17.38 2nd
0:17.52 3rd Hot Saw 140cc
0:17.54 4th Contestant Time Place Birling
0:18.30 5th Dave MacLeod 0:08.14 1st Contestant

Nick Russell 0:09.19 2nd Sean Yokoyama
Danielle Tkach 0:09.35 3rd Lukas Brown-John

Time Place Doug Folkins 0:12.67 4th Kenji Boyko
0:09.30 1st Jake Hewitt
0:19.08 2nd Cole Schlenker
0:23.78 3rd

0:25.42 4th Open Logger of the Day
Dave MacLeod

Time Place
6.91 1st
7.13 2nd
7.15 3rd
7.38 4th
DNQ 5th

0:13.75

0:08.68

0:11.48

0:07.41

0:07.68

4th

1st

3rd

5th 

2nd





2 Man Kettle Boil

Place Contestant Time Place
1st Belle Gillespie
2nd Cameron Aurthurs
3rd Dave McLeod
4th Doug Folkins
5th Chelsie Russell

Nick Russell
Jack and Jill Double Buck Sean Yokoyama

Time Rank Nick Hall
Brad Laviolette
Jullian Welp

Place
1st
2nd

3rd
4th
5th

3:21.39

3:21.75

3:30.00

3:34.08

3:44.14

1st

2nd

5th

3rd

4th

2

4

5

3

18.60

9.50

8.70

9.65

11.92



Choker Race Axe Throw

Contestant Time Place Contestant Place
Sadie Woudstra 23.37 1st Danielle Tkach 1st
Amanda Pouchnik 24.35 2nd Sarah Mooney 2nd

Erin Cramsey 3rd
Sharman Prior 4th
Anita Jezowski 5th

Single Buck
Contestant Time Place Jack and Jill Double Buck

Allison Briscoe 0:16.75 1st Contestant Time
Danielle Tkach 0:18.03 2nd Derek Pouchnik
Anita Jezowski 0:23.25 3rd Brenda Pouchnik
Erin Cramsey 0:23.50 4th Cody Labahn
Bell Gillespie 0:27.85 5th Erin Cramsey

Darren Dean
Double Buck Anita Jezowski

Contestant Time Place Harry Hardie
Allison Briscoe Dawn Briscoe
Dawn Briscoe Nick Russell
Danielle Tkach Chelsie Russell
Erin Cramsey
Brenda Pouchnik Stock Saw
Amanda Pouchnik Contestant Time
Marie-Eve Leclerc Erin Cramsey 0:06.40
Sharman Prior Danielle Tkach 0:06.68
Anita Jezowski Marie-Eve Leclerc 0:07.08
Kelsay Kargus Sharman Prior 0:07.81

Dawn Briscoe DNQ

Lady Logger of the Day
Erin Cramsey

8.60

8.70

9.65

11.92

9.50

0:18.80 5th

1st

3rd

2nd

4th

0:13.61

0:17.65

0:09.68

0:11.40



Underhand Chop

Contestant Time Place
Erin Cramsey 1:23:42 1st
Sharman Prior 1:41:08 2nd
Danielle Tkach 1:44:44 3rd
Allison Briscoe 1:57:75 4th
Anita Jezowski 2:06:87 5th

Rank

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1

2

3

4

5



Choker Race Axe Throw

Contestant Time Place Contestant Place

Laura Morales 31.37 1st Jaclyn Ellah 1st
Angeline Huson 31.50 2nd Tracey Littleton 2nd
Hunter McLean 37.21 3rd Kelsay Kargus 3rd
Caleigh Brown 37.87 4th Laura Morales 4th
Rosalea Pagani 38.73 5th Dawn Briscoe 5th

Single Buck Underhand Chop
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Suzy Cummings 1:13.65 1st Sadie Woudstra 1:19:64
Amanda Pouchnik 1:27.62 2nd Meghan Hall 2:22:04
Michelle Sylvester 1:38.59 3rd Hunter McLean 2:29:57
Erinn Constantine 1:57.63 4th Jaclyn Ellah 2:37:23
Hunter McLean 2:01.40 5th Kelsay Kargus 2:49:87

Double Buck Stock Saw
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Chloe Egelnick Bell Gillespie 0:07.56
Ciara Looker Nicola Littleton 0:07.84
Jaclyn Ellah Erinn Constantine 0:09.41
Stephanie Hackston Kelsay Kargus DQ
Bell Gillespie Tracey Littleton DNQ
Erinn Constantine
Chelsie Russell

Michelle Sylvester Novice Lady Logger of the Day
Suzy Cummings Jaclyn Ellah

Hunter McLean

0:34.39 4th

0:37.04 5th

0:29.80 1st

0:33.52 2nd

0:33.83 3rd



Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck
Contestant Time Rank

Jake Hewitt
Amanda Pouchnik
Suzy Cummings
Pat Jefferson
Matt Little 
Sadie Woudstra

Place Sean Yokoyama
1st Stephanie Hackston
2nd Rosalea Pagani
3rd Wyatt Rogers
4th
5th

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

19.85 4

16.17 1

18.49 2

19.18 3

421.02



Single Buck Standing Chop

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place
Doug Folkins 0:30:13 1st Conner Robertson 0:29.56 1st
Darren Dean 0:49:45 2nd Jake Hewitt 0:33.65 2nd

Darren Dean 0:38.76 3rd
Thomas Symons 0:40.56 4th
Kenji Boyko 0:40.96 5th

Springboard Chop Underhand Chop
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Harry Hardie 2:06:00 1st Chase Gunderson 0:29:49 1st
Chase Gunderson 3:11:96 2nd Jake Hewitt 0:39:80 2nd
Verjall Ham 3:24:30 3rd Doug Folkins 0:45:50 3rd
Darren Dean 3:39:42 4th Brad Laviolette 0:12:18 4th

Mitch Brown-John 3:46:60 5th

Intermediate Logger of the Day Obstacle Pole Bucking
Jake Hewitt Contestant Time Place

Morgan Bischoff 17.57 1st
Kenji Boyko 17.80 2nd
Julian Welp 18.10 3rd
Harry Hardie 18.45 4th
Sean Yokoyama 19.97 5th



Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant Time Rank
Jake Hewitt
Amanda Pouchnik
Suzy Cummings
Pat Jefferson
Matt Little 
Sadie Woudstra
Sean Yokoyama

Stephanie Hackston
Rosalea Pagani
Wyatt Rogers

PNE Hotsaw (100cc)
Contestant Time Place

Julian Welp 9.77 1st
Verjall Ham 11.16 2nd
Anita Jezowski 14.30 3rd

Morgan Bischoff DQ 4th
Dawn Briscoe DNQ 5th

19.85 4

21.02 4

16.17 1

18.49 2

19.18 3



Single Buck Tree Climb

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place
Thomas Symons 0:28.08 1st Kenji Boyko 17.26 1st
Sean Yokoyama 0:30.50 2nd Callum Simmons 25.70 2nd
Kenji Boyko 0:35.75 3rd Taidgh Woolnough 31.59 3rd
Mitch Brown-John 0:39.65 4th Matt Little 32.32 4th
Pat Jefferson 0:43.33 5th Sadie Woudstra 38.66 5th

Choker Race Double Buck
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Jake Hewitt 0:23.21 1st Sean Yokoyama
Harry Hardie 0:23.70 2nd Lukas Brown-John
Matt Little 0:27.71 3rd Chase Pouchnik
Sean Yokoyama 0:28.05 4th Kenji Boyko
Brad Constantine 0:30.84 5th Mitch Brown-John

Pat Jefferson
Underhand Chop Conner Robertson

Contestant Time Place Steve Valentyne
Thomas Symons 0:25.19 1st Dakota Patenteau
Conner Robertson 0:27.15 2nd Nayland McGill
Alex Kaper 0:35.14 3rd
Sean Yokoyama 0:36.84 4th Stock Saw Finals
Matt Little 0:37.80 5th Contestant Time Place

Morgan Bischoff 6:66 1st
Pat Jefferson 7:21 2nd

Novice Logger of the Day Verjall Ham 7:35 3rd
Sean Yokoyama Julian Welp DQ 4th

Alex Kaper DNQ 5th

0:40.98 5th

1st

4th

3rd

2nd

0:12.62

0:25.59

0:26.19

0:28.03



Axe Throw Finals

Contestant Place
Sean Yokoyama 1st
Steve Valentyne 2nd
Kenji Boyko 3rd
Chase Pouchnik 4th
Harry Hardie 5th

Birling
Contestant Place

Morgan Bischoff 1st
Chase Pouchnik 2nd
Chase Gunderson 3rd
Mitch Brown-John 4th
Clarke Ellah 5th

Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck
Contestant Time Rank

Conner Robertson
Kelsay Krugus
Tyler Brady
Michelle Silvester

Verjall Ham
Danielle Ceulen
Kenji Boyko

Amanda Pouchnik
17.49 4

13.21 1

13.53 2

16.33 3



Youth Boys Nail Youth Girls Nail
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Nixon Scheibel 0:06.88 1st Lumynn Neal 0:16.88
Read Robertson 0:07.47 2nd Lexi Murray 0:17.69
Corbin MacLeod 0:07.85 3rd Athena Murray 0:19.32
Lincoln Germyn 0:10.50 4th Evie Check 0:21.63
Charlie Laxoff 0:16.64 5th Ezra Jordan 0:25.50

Youth Boys Dot Split Youth Girls Dot Split
Contestant Score Place Contestant Score

Emmett Litke 23.9.00 1st Danica Sewid 20.9
Blake Swerhun 23.0.00 2nd Evie Check 20.8
Read Robertson 22.0.00 3rd Athena Murray 20.75
Kallen Quinn 21.9.00 4th Lumynn Neal 20.7
Charlie Laxoff 21.0.00 5th Aspen Hope 20.6

Youth Boys Choker Youth Girls Choker
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Corbin MacLeod 0:20.37 1st Lexi Murray 0:22.64

Rio Kowalchuck 0:20.46 2nd Evie Check 0:25.23

Emmett Litke 0:20.99 3rd Lumynn Neal 0:25.40

Lincoln Germyn 0:21.12 4th Izzy Pickering 0:25.59

Isaac Russell 0:21.14 5th Sloan Lawley 0:27.35

Youth Boys Champion:  Corbin MacLeod Youth Girls Champion: Lumynn Neal



Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Lumynn Neal



Teen Boys Nail Teen Girls Nail
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Owen Racher 0:08.77 1st Elenore Robertson 0:11.30 1st
Alex Racher 0:10.39 2nd Chelsie Russell 0:17.55 2nd
Cameron Meldrum 0:11.00 3rd
Logan Murray 0:11.55 4th
Logan Sewid 0:12.22 5th

Teen  Boys Quarter Split Youth Girls Quarter Split
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Finnegan Quinn 11.50 1st Chelsie Russell 26.88 1st
William Greenslade 14.68 2nd Elenore Robertson 51.25 2nd
Owen Racher 24.35 3rd 3rd
Cairo Kowalchuk 24.49 4th
Eli Pechter 31.90 5th

Teen  Boys Choker Youth Girls Choker
Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Cameron Meldrum 0:19.10 1st Chelsie Russell 0:19.53 1st
Eli Pechter 0:20.55 2nd Elenore Robertson 0:34.98 2nd
Alex Racher 0:20.75 3rd
William Greenslade 0:21.05 4th
Finnegan Quinn 0:21.32 5th

Teen Boys Champion:  Owen Racher Teen Girls Champion:  Chelsie Russell



Best In The Bush
Team Time Place

WFP Gold River 2.40.10 1st
MOF & Frinds 2.53.06 2nd

West Coast Timber 2.55.54 3rd
Shiver Me Timbers 2.55.63 4th

Campbell River Pit Crew 3.10.97 5th
Crowhurst CFMG 3.27.26 6th

NI College 4.41.66 7th
Capacity Forest Management 5.38.70 8th


