2 Man Relay

Contestant	Time	Place
Lukas Brown-John	2:15.26	
Harry Hardie	2.15.20	1st
Cody Labahn	2:18.44	
Cole Schlenker	2.10.44	2nd
Nick Russell	2:50.68	
Nick Hall	2.50.00	3rd
Dave MacLeod	3:38.14	
Derek Pouchnik	3.30.14	4th
Denis Yarju	4:48.25	
Cyrus Yarju	4.40.25	5th

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Nick Russell	0:29.43	1st
Cyrus Yarju	0:32.75	2nd
Roger Briscoe	0:36.81	3rd
Dave McLeod	0:03.74	4th
Harry Hardie	0:45.42	5th

Springboard Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Jake Hewitt	1:33.47	1st
Cody Labahn	1:43.68	2nd
Lukas Brown-John	1:52.42	3rd
Dave MacLeod	2:04.97	4th
Nick Hall	2:36.02	5th

Axe Throw Finals

Contestant	Place
Dave MacLeod	1st
Derek Pouchnik	2nd
Nick Hall	3rd
Brad Laviolette	4th
Cole Schlenker	5th

Choker Race

Contestant
Cole Schlenker
Nick Hall
Chase Gunderson
Cody Labahn
Lukas Brown-John

Tree Climb

Contestant		
Sean Yokoyama		
Nick Hall		
Dave MacLeod		

Obstacle Pole Bucking

Contestant
Dave MacLeod
Nick Hall
Cody Labahn
Nick Russell
Brad Laviolette

Hot Saw - Open Unlimited Class

Contestant
Cody Labahn
Denis Yarju
Nick Russell
Verjall Ham

Stock Saw Finals

Contestant
Chase Gunderson
Scott Thompson
Nick Russell
Jake Hewitt
Harry Hardie

Time	Place
0:39.73	1st
0:47.90	2nd
0:51.78	3rd
0:52.86	4th
0:53.19	5th

Time	Place
0:20.45	1st
0:30.56	2nd
0:45.00	3rd

Time	Place
0:16.40	1st
0:17.38	2nd
0:17.52	3rd
0:17.54	4th
0:18.30	5th

Time	Place
0:09.30	1st
0:19.08	2nd
0:23.78	3rd
0:25.42	4th

Time	Place
6.91	1st
7.13	2nd
7.15	3rd
7.38	4th
DNQ	5th

Grande Praire Accuracy Cut

	f š	
Contestant	Time	Place
Roger Briscoe	17.38	1st
Dave MacLeod	19.35	2nd
Nick Russell	20.00	3rd
Dawn Briscoe	21.00	4th
Brad Constantine	DNQ	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place	
Cody Labahn	0:07.41	1st	
Cole Schlenker	0.07.41	151	
Nick Russell	0:07.68	Od	
Nick Hall	0.07.00	2nd	
Derek Pouchnik	0:08.68	3rd	
Darren Dean	0.00.00	Siu	
Dave MacLeod	0:11.48	4th	
Roger Briscoe	0.11.40	401	
Harry Hardie	0:13.75	5th	
Chase Gunderson	0.13.73	501	

Hot Saw 140cc

Contestant	Time	Place
Dave MacLeod	0:08.14	1st
Nick Russell	0:09.19	2nd
Danielle Tkach	0:09.35	3rd
Doug Folkins	0:12.67	4th

Open Logger of the Day Dave MacLeod

Chair Carving	
Contestant	
Dave McLeod	
Denis Yarjau	
Nick Hall	
Doug Folkins	
Gary Anderson	

Jack and Jill Double Buc

Contestant
Derek Pouchnik
Brenda Pouchnik
Cody Labahn
Erin Cramsey
Darren Dean
Anita Jezowski
Harry Hardie
Dawn Briscoe
Nick Russell
Chelsie Russell

Birling

Contestant
Sean Yokoyama
Lukas Brown-John
Kenji Boyko
Jake Hewitt
Cole Schlenker

İ	Place
ı	1st
ı	2nd
I	3rd
I	4th
ı	5th

:k

Time	Rank
8.60	1
8.70	2
9.50	3
9.65	4
11.92	5

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

2 Man Kettle Boil

Contestant	Time	Place
Belle Gillespie	3:21.39	
Cameron Aurthurs	3.21.39	1st
Dave McLeod	3:21.75	
Doug Folkins	3.21.73	2nd
Chelsie Russell	3:30.00	
Nick Russell	3.30.00	3rd
Sean Yokoyama	3:34.08	
Nick Hall	3.34.00	4th
Brad Laviolette	3:44.14	
Jullian Welp) 3. 44 .14	5th

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Sadie Woudstra	23.37	1st
Amanda Pouchnik	24.35	2nd

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Allison Briscoe	0:16.75	1st
Danielle Tkach	0:18.03	2nd
Anita Jezowski	0:23.25	3rd
Erin Cramsey	0:23.50	4th
Bell Gillespie	0:27.85	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place	
Allison Briscoe	0:09.68	1st	
Dawn Briscoe	0.09.00	151	
Danielle Tkach	0:11.40	2nd	
Erin Cramsey	0.11.40	ZIIU	
Brenda Pouchnik	0:13.61	3rd	
Amanda Pouchnik	0.13.01	Siu	
Marie-Eve Leclerc	0:17.65	4th	
Sharman Prior	0.17.03	401	
Anita Jezowski	0:18.80	5th	
Kelsay Kargus	0.10.00	Jui	

Axe Throw

Contestant	Place
Danielle Tkach	1st
Sarah Mooney	2nd
Erin Cramsey	3rd
Sharman Prior	4th
Anita Jezowski	5th

Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time
Derek Pouchnik	8.60
Brenda Pouchnik	8.00
Cody Labahn	8.70
Erin Cramsey	6.70
Darren Dean	0.50
Anita Jezowski	9.50
Harry Hardie	9.65
Dawn Briscoe	9.05
Nick Russell	11.92
Chelsie Russell	11.92

Stock Saw

Contestant	Time
Erin Cramsey	0:06.40
Danielle Tkach	0:06.68
Marie-Eve Leclerc	0:07.08
Sharman Prior	0:07.81
Dawn Briscoe	DNQ

Lady Logger of the Day Erin Cramsey Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Erin Cramsey	1:23:42	1st
Sharman Prior	1:41:08	2nd
Danielle Tkach	1:44:44	3rd
Allison Briscoe	1:57:75	4th
Anita Jezowski	2:06:87	5th

Rank	j
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	

I	Place
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Laura Morales	31.37	1st
Angeline Huson	31.50	2nd
Hunter McLean	37.21	3rd
Caleigh Brown	37.87	4th
Rosalea Pagani	38.73	5th

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Suzy Cummings	1:13.65	1st
Amanda Pouchnik	1:27.62	2nd
Michelle Sylvester	1:38.59	3rd
Erinn Constantine	1:57.63	4th
Hunter McLean	2:01.40	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Chloe Egelnick	0:29.80	1st
Ciara Looker	0.29.00	
Jaclyn Ellah	0:33.52	2nd
Stephanie Hackston	0.33.32	ZIIU
Bell Gillespie	0:33.83	3rd
Erinn Constantine	0.55.65	514
Chelsie Russell	0:34.39	4th
Michelle Sylvester	0.54.59	401
Suzy Cummings	0:37.04	5th
Hunter McLean	0.57.04	Jui

Axe Throw

Contestant	Place
Jaclyn Ellah	1st
Tracey Littleton	2nd
Kelsay Kargus	3rd
Laura Morales	4th
Dawn Briscoe	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time
Sadie Woudstra	1:19:64
Meghan Hall	2:22:04
Hunter McLean	2:29:57
Jaclyn Ellah	2:37:23
Kelsay Kargus	2:49:87

Stock Saw

Contestant	Time
Bell Gillespie	0:07.56
Nicola Littleton	0:07.84
Erinn Constantine	0:09.41
Kelsay Kargus	DQ
Tracey Littleton	DNQ

Novice Lady Logger of the Day Jaclyn Ellah

Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank
Jake Hewitt	16.17	1
Amanda Pouchnik	10.17	ı
Suzy Cummings	18.49	2
Pat Jefferson	10.49	2
Matt Little	19.18	3
Sadie Woudstra	19.10	3
Sean Yokoyama	19.85	1
Stephanie Hackston	19.05	4
Rosalea Pagani	21.02	1
Wyatt Rogers	21.02	4

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Single Buck

G		
Contestant	Time	Place
Doug Folkins	0:30:13	1st
Darren Dean	0:49:45	2nd

Springboard Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Harry Hardie	2:06:00	1st
Chase Gunderson	3:11:96	2nd
Verjall Ham	3:24:30	3rd
Darren Dean	3:39:42	4th
Mitch Brown-John	3:46:60	5th

Intermediate Logger of the Day Jake Hewitt

Standing Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Conner Robertson	0:29.56	1st
Jake Hewitt	0:33.65	2nd
Darren Dean	0:38.76	3rd
Thomas Symons	0:40.56	4th
Kenji Boyko	0:40.96	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Chase Gunderson	0:29:49	1st
Jake Hewitt	0:39:80	2nd
Doug Folkins	0:45:50	3rd
Brad Laviolette	0:12:18	4th

Obstacle Pole Bucking

Contestant	Time	Place
Morgan Bischoff	17.57	1st
Kenji Boyko	17.80	2nd
Julian Welp	18.10	3rd
Harry Hardie	18.45	4th
Sean Yokoyama	19.97	5th

Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank
Jake Hewitt	16.17	1
Amanda Pouchnik	10.17	I
Suzy Cummings	18.49	2
Pat Jefferson	10.43	2
Matt Little	19.18	3
Sadie Woudstra	19.10	J
Sean Yokoyama	19.85	4
Stephanie Hackston	19.05	4
Rosalea Pagani	21.02	1
Wyatt Rogers	21.02	4

PNE Hotsaw (100cc)

Contestant	Time	Place
Julian Welp	9.77	1st
Verjall Ham	11.16	2nd
Anita Jezowski	14.30	3rd
Morgan Bischoff	DQ	4th
Dawn Briscoe	DNQ	5th

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Thomas Symons	0:28.08	1st
Sean Yokoyama	0:30.50	2nd
Kenji Boyko	0:35.75	3rd
Mitch Brown-John	0:39.65	4th
Pat Jefferson	0:43.33	5th

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Jake Hewitt	0:23.21	1st
Harry Hardie	0:23.70	2nd
Matt Little	0:27.71	3rd
Sean Yokoyama	0:28.05	4th
Brad Constantine	0:30.84	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Thomas Symons	0:25.19	1st
Conner Robertson	0:27.15	2nd
Alex Kaper	0:35.14	3rd
Sean Yokoyama	0:36.84	4th
Matt Little	0:37.80	5th

Novice Logger of the Day Sean Yokoyama

Tree Climb

Contestant	Time	Place
Kenji Boyko	17.26	1st
Callum Simmons	25.70	2nd
Taidgh Woolnough	31.59	3rd
Matt Little	32.32	4th
Sadie Woudstra	38.66	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Sean Yokoyama	0:12.62	1st
Lukas Brown-John	0.12.02	151
Chase Pouchnik	0:25.59	2nd
Kenji Boyko	0.25.59	ZIIU
Mitch Brown-John	0:26.19	3rd
Pat Jefferson	0.20.19	Siu
Conner Robertson	0:28.03	4th
Steve Valentyne	0.26.03	401
Dakota Patenteau	0:40.98	5th
Nayland McGill	0.40.90	JUI

Stock Saw Finals

Contestant	Time	Place
Morgan Bischoff	6:66	1st
Pat Jefferson	7:21	2nd
Verjall Ham	7:35	3rd
Julian Welp	DQ	4th
Alex Kaper	DNQ	5th

Axe Throw Finals

Contestant	Place
Sean Yokoyama	1st
Steve Valentyne	2nd
Kenji Boyko	3rd
Chase Pouchnik	4th
Harry Hardie	5th

Birling

Contestant	Place
Morgan Bischoff	1st
Chase Pouchnik	2nd
Chase Gunderson	3rd
Mitch Brown-John	4th
Clarke Ellah	5th

Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank	
Conner Robertson	13.21	1	
Kelsay Krugus	13.21	I	
Tyler Brady	13.53	2	
Michelle Silvester	13.55		
Verjall Ham	16.33	3	
Danielle Ceulen	10.33	ر ا	
Kenji Boyko	17.49	4	
Amanda Pouchnik	17.48	4	

Youth Boys Nail

Contestant	Time	Place
Nixon Scheibel	0:06.88	1st
Read Robertson	0:07.47	2nd
Corbin MacLeod	0:07.85	3rd
Lincoln Germyn	0:10.50	4th
Charlie Laxoff	0:16.64	5th

Youth Boys Dot Split

/		
Contestant	Score	Place
Emmett Litke	23.9.00	1st
Blake Swerhun	23.0.00	2nd
Read Robertson	22.0.00	3rd
Kallen Quinn	21.9.00	4th
Charlie Laxoff	21.0.00	5th

Youth Boys Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Corbin MacLeod	0:20.37	1st
Rio Kowalchuck	0:20.46	2nd
Emmett Litke	0:20.99	3rd
Lincoln Germyn	0:21.12	4th
Isaac Russell	0:21.14	5th

Youth Boys Champion: Corbin MacLeod

•				\sim				
1	∕ ∩	ιıt	n	(- 1	r	C	N	lai

Contestant	Time
Lumynn Neal	0:16.88
Lexi Murray	0:17.69
Athena Murray	0:19.32
Evie Check	0:21.63
Ezra Jordan	0:25.50

Youth Girls Dot Split

Contestant	Score
Danica Sewid	20.9
Evie Check	20.8
Athena Murray	20.75
Lumynn Neal	20.7
Aspen Hope	20.6

Youth Girls Choker

Contestant	Time
Lexi Murray	0:22.64
Evie Check	0:25.23
Lumynn Neal	0:25.40
Izzy Pickering	0:25.59
Sloan Lawley	0:27.35

Youth Girls Champion: Lumynn Ne

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

al

Teen Boys Nail

Contestant	Time	Place
Owen Racher	0:08.77	1st
Alex Racher	0:10.39	2nd
Cameron Meldrum	0:11.00	3rd
Logan Murray	0:11.55	4th
Logan Sewid	0:12.22	5th

Teen Boys Quarter Split

Contestant	Time	Place
Finnegan Quinn	11.50	1st
William Greenslade	14.68	2nd
Owen Racher	24.35	3rd
Cairo Kowalchuk	24.49	4th
Eli Pechter	31.90	5th

Teen Boys Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Cameron Meldrum	0:19.10	1st
Eli Pechter	0:20.55	2nd
Alex Racher	0:20.75	3rd
William Greenslade	0:21.05	4th
Finnegan Quinn	0:21.32	5th

Teen Boys Champion: Owen Racher

Teen Girls Nail

Contestant	Time	Place
Elenore Robertson	0:11.30	1st
Chelsie Russell	0:17.55	2nd

Youth Girls Quarter Split

Contestant	Time	Place
Chelsie Russell	26.88	1st
Elenore Robertson	51.25	2nd
		3rd

Youth Girls Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Chelsie Russell	0:19.53	1st
Elenore Robertson	0:34.98	2nd

Teen Girls Champion: Chelsie Russell

Best In The Bush

Team	Time	Place
WFP Gold River	2.40.10	1st
MOF & Frinds	2.53.06	2nd
West Coast Timber	2.55.54	3rd
Shiver Me Timbers	2.55.63	4th
Campbell River Pit Crew	3.10.97	5th
Crowhurst CFMG	3.27.26	6th
NI College	4.41.66	7th
Capacity Forest Management	5.38.70	8th